In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

seciomss s 9o e NOtice of statement of affairs

Instlvency Act 1986,

o

Companies House

>
<<
[m]
14
=
=
<
o

AT

12/05/2018 #153
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number IF IT{? |T IFI?FIE

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full |Arrowe Security Systems Limited

Please complete in typescript of in
baoid black capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Yiannis

Surname Koumettou

Liquidator’s address

Building narnelnumberl 1 Kings Avenue

Street | Winchmore Hill

Post town London

County/Region I

poncsie [N [2 [1] [3[N[AT

Country [

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forenamels) l © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname l another liquidator.

I Liquidator's address @

Building name/nurmber | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street [ another liquidator,

Post town |

County/Region |

e [T T T

Country |

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

o

Date of statement of affairs

23 o2 [2fofi1Ts

Date

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1 A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1} of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

f

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

oft "Mols Tololls

04717 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

u Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Coonast name .
' Amie Johnson
Company name
Alexander Lawson Jacobs
Acids -
- 1 Kings Avenue
I Winchmore Hill
Pt
{™*" " London
Couenty/Region

[P INf2[1[ [3Infal

| Country

bx

020 8370 7250

| Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Arrowe Security Systems Limited
Company No. 04310679

on 23 April 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are tnze.

........................................



Arrows Security Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 April 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets _ Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixad charge:
Goodwill 12,000.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 208,000.00 187,200.00
Blbby Financial Services Limited . __(135,000.00)
Surplus ¢/d ... $52200.00
Assets subject to floating charge: :
Tangible Assets 21,833.00 4,000.00
Uncharged assets:
Cverdrawn Directors Loan Account 6.000.00 §,000.00
Cash at Bank 14,063.69 NiL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,000.00

Signature\’ “é% pate _.23}- 2




Arrowe Security Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 April 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carrled from Page A} 10,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
__NL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards proferential craditors 10,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
OCther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors )
o NIL
10,000.60
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Small Business Loans Limited 10,000.00
NWF (Micro Loans) L.P 20,600.00
o 30,600.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges e (20,000.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NI
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
SURPLUS B/D 52,200.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) .
Defictency bid 20,000.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 4,858.04
Lioyds Bank Plc 21,037.35
HMRC - PAYE/NIC/VATICISICT 149,103.27
.. 194,908.66
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) {(142,798.68)
Estimated deficlency/surpius as regards creditors T "(142,798.86)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (142 898 66)

Signmure\"" - ‘.& Date QS} k.p[ QDl%




60°510Z “J3A DS SdI b jo | afieg

=

99°866't 24 fugetoL seujul g
gL°£85 HEJ ¥27 15155097 'pEDY {IIM0L 1Paug Supia DOAD
0Z'95 HYZ LY 'x9883 'PIOjUOY 1884S NOS ‘asnO JsodoaN isodoap 00ND
TAlA 15 ELNN "SIWEYHON ‘uoiyBnosg 'asnoH oSy P 19210 ssefied Oa Z010
06°082'L NY0 £¥HO 'SPIekasial ‘pEsyual g "uojusld ‘BANQ JBMUIOD v 0D ¥ uuli4 "0 1070
S LE0'1L2 17t 1 %8 ‘0001 X08 Od Supjueg EpawuIoY spAo 0012
L2 s0L'sv Z21 963N ‘audy uodn spseamal ‘LojusqbuoT ‘MaIA Yied uojueg (SIDILYNLOINAAYD) (NHON - SHH 00iD
00'vZt HH9 21849 'anysesue) ‘Aeiung ‘peoy (ood)aar] ‘aquayg IS4 SSBUISRE 'L L NS PIN SUCBNIOS ALNodg 1PSUUCD 0692
§0°€62 DS Z9HD ‘RUIAN "uBnosoquoig ‘UInog peoY SHI0Q "9SNOH SU PBNlLI B30IAI9G BJSBAA SLUOW % [eubeg 1080
A8 £1S1 '$891-UQ-UoPI0lS
L5082 "“Jieg ssauiENg 8jEPS3aL 'DOOE X0d "O'd 'eleuodion piedfejdseg Auedwo) ssauisng presfejueg 008D
3 ssalppy QWEN Aoy

siojjpess Auedwion - g
ponu 7 swaysAs fGunasg emouy
$QO0Jer UOSMET JapueXa)y



